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1_1. [Class sizes] How concerned are you about the following issues as they relate to the elementary public-school system in your province?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1569 202 165 116 527 430 129 408 267 396 247 730 839
Weighted 210 601 377 470 275 360 585 984
377 79 41 19 145 70 22 109 47 100 54 178 199
Very concerned 24% 37% 25% 19% 24% 19% 20% 23% 17% 28% 26% 30% 20%
BCDEF H H L
661 72 64 55 248 168 54 190 122 162 76 258 403
Somewhat concerned 42% 34% 39% 54% 41% 44% 49% 40% 44% 45% 37% 44% 41%
ABD A A
435 42 51 26 168 121 28 144 88 75 62 131 304
Not very concerned 28% 20% 30% 25% 28% 32% 25% 31% 32% 21% 30% 22% 31%
A A A | | | K
96 18 10 2 40 18 7 27 18 23 13 18 78
Not at all concerned 6% 9% 6% 2% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 8%
C K
1038 150 106 74 394 238 76 299 169 262 130 436 602
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat concerned) 66% 71% 63% 73% 65% 63% 68% 64% 62% 73% 63% 75% 61%
GHJ L
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all concerned) 531 60 61 28 208 139 35 171 106 98 75 149 382
34% 29% 37% 27% 35% 37% 32% 36% 38% 27% 37% 25% 39%
| | | K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_2. [The performance of school children on basic things like reading, writing and math] How concerned are you about the following issues as they relate to the elementary public-school system in your province?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1569 202 165 116 527 430 129 408 267 396 247 730 839
Weighted
The performance of school children on basic
things like reading, writing and math
754 112 74 54 288 178 46 214 118 189 102 285 469
Very concerned 48% 53% 45% 53% 48% A47% 42% 46% 43% 52% 50% 49% 48%
H
592 64 69 31 226 156 46 177 125 135 67 212 380
Somewhat concerned 38% 31% 42% 30% 38% 41% 42% 38% 46% 38% 33% 36% 39%
A AC J
184 28 21 16 67 37 15 69 23 32 30 78 106
Not very concerned 12% 13% 13% 15% 11% 10% 13% 15% 8% 9% 15% 13% 11%
HI HI
40 7 2 2 20 5 4 10 8 4 6 11 29
Not at all concerned 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
1345 176 143 85 514 334 93 391 244 324 170 497 849
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat concerned) 86% 84% 86% 83% 85% 89% 83% 83% 89% 90% 82% 85% 86%
GJ
224 34 23 17 88 43 19 79 31 36 36 89 135
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all concerned
( ¥ ) 14% 16% 14% 17% 15% 11% 17% 17% 11% 10% 18% 15% 14%
| |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_1. [Standardized testing is a good way to measure and compare the performance of our school children against other provinces and jurisdictions] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +

Base: All Respondents 1569 202 165 116 527 430 129 408 267 396 247 730 839
Weighted

Standardized testing is a good way to measure
and compare the performance of our school
children against other provinces and jurisdictions

384 46 42 30 152 88 26 112 74 104 37 127 257
Strongly agree 24% 22% 25% 29% 25% 23% 24% 24% 27% 29% 18% 22% 26%
J J
799 105 85 45 289 218 57 248 144 171 106 289 511
Somewhat agree 51% 50% 51% 44% 48% 58% 51% 53% 52% A47% 51% 49% 52%
CD
279 39 27 17 112 61 23 85 45 56 42 121 158
Somewhat disagree 18% 18% 16% 17% 19% 16% 21% 18% 16% 16% 20% 21% 16%
L
107 20 13 10 49 10 5 25 13 29 21 49 58
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5% 8% 10% 8% 6%
E E E E GH
1183 152 127 75 440 306 83 360 217 274 143 415 768
Top2Box (Agree) 75% 2% 76% 73% 73% 81% 75% 7% 79% 76% 70% 71% 78%
AD J K
386 59 40 27 161 71 28 110 58 86 62 170 216
Low2Box (Disagree) 25% 28% 24% 27% 27% 19% 25% 23% 21% 24% 30% 29% 22%
E E H L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_2. [Schools should give out failing grades to children who don't perform well] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1569 202 165 116 527 430 129 408 267 396 247 730 839
Weighted
Schools should give failing grades to childr
who don't perform well
Strongly agree 42% 45% 54% 63% 46% 24% 39% 37% 46% 45% 46% 38% 44%
E EF ADEF E E G G G K
615 80 57 26 217 187 49 186 101 146 74 221 394
Somewhat agree 39% 38% 34% 25% 36% 50% 44% 40% 37% 41% 36% 38% 40%
C ABCD [
241 30 16 10 93 74 18 87 41 44 29 119 121
Somewhat disagree 15% 14% 9% 10% 16% 20% 16% 19% 15% 12% 14% 20% 12%
BC | L
54 6 4 1 17 25 1 22 6 7 8 21 33
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 7% 1% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3%
CDF
1274 175 147 91 491 279 93 360 228 309 169 445 830
Top2Box (Agree) 81% 83% 88% 89% 82% 74% 83% 7% 83% 86% 82% 76% 84%
E E E E G K
295 36 20 11 111 98 19 110 47 51 36 141 154
Low2Box (Disagree) 19% 17% 12% 11% 18% 26% 17% 23% 17% 14% 18% 24% 16%
ABCD | L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_3. [I would support schools in my province moving away from a two-month long summer break and to year-round schooling] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION

SK/MB

Ontario

Quebec

Atlantic

<40k

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

40k-<60K

60k-<100k

100k +

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Base: All Respondents

1569

202

165

116

527

430

129

408

267

396

247

730

839

Weighted

I would support schools in my province moving
away from a two-month long summer break and to
year-round schooling

205 34 31 5 104 18 12 60 37 43 34 75 129
Strongly agree 13% 16% 19% 5% 17% 5% 11% 13% 13% 12% 16% 13% 13%
CE CE CE E
444 54 67 21 201 76 24 132 82 104 55 136 308
Somewhat agree 28% 26% 41% 21% 33% 20% 21% 28% 30% 29% 27% 23% 31%
ACEF CEF K
486 71 33 34 153 155 39 156 83 105 53 162 324
Somewhat disagree 31% 34% 20% 33% 25% 41% 35% 33% 30% 29% 26% 28% 33%
BD B BD BD K
435 52 34 42 143 128 36 123 73 108 64 213 222
Strongly disagree 28% 25% 20% 41% 24% 34% 33% 26% 26% 30% 31% 36% 23%
ABD ABD B L
648 88 99 27 305 94 36 192 119 147 89 211 437
Top2Box (Agree) 41% 42% 59% 26% 51% 25% 32% 41% 43% 41% 43% 36% 44%
CE ACEF CEF K
921 123 68 76 296 283 76 278 156 213 117 374 546
Low2Box (Disagree) 59% 58% 41% 74% 49% 75% 68% 59% 57% 59% 57% 64% 56%
B ABD ABD BD L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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